
 

Post Office Box 1967 Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
Quality Inn Professional Complex, 2nd Floor Suite 203, Window Rock, Arizona 86515 

Phone #: (928) 871-7679 Fax #: (928) 871-6176 
 

    
          

 
 

MSPI 
P.O. Box 1967 Window Rock, Az. 86515 

Quality Inn Professional Complex, Suite 203 
Fax #: 928.871.6176 

Terilyn T. Yazzie, Prevention Specialist                        928.871.6281 
T.yazzie@navajo-nsn.gov                                (wk cell) 928.797.1307 
 
Jerrickson K. Hosteen, Recreation Specialist             928.871.6282 
 jhosteen@navajo-nsn.gov  
 
Wilfred Moses, Traditional Practitioner                     928.729.4281 
wmoses@navajo-nsn.gov                                (wk cell) 928.205.3425 

ADMINISTRATION 
Antoinette Miller, Program Manager         928.871.7679 
almiller@navajo-nsn.gov                                
 
RaNaye Badonie, Admin. Service Officer                    928.871.7673 
rbadonie@navjo-nsn.gov  
 
Marcella Begay, Accounts Maint. Spec.        928.871.6812 
mbegay1@navajo-nsn.gov 
 
Racena R. Johnson, Office Specialist                         928.871.7679 
racenajohnson@navajo-nsn.gov 
 

KAYENTA CLINIC 
P.O. Box 10 Kayenta, Az. 86033 

Kayenta Business Center (old primary school) Room 215 
Fax #: 928.697.5562 

Kenny Victor, Family Therapist                                    928.697.5561 
kvictor@navajo-nsn.gov                                (wk cell) 928.206.9406 
 

SHIPROCK CLINIC 
P.O. Box 4001 Shiprock, N.M. 87420 

Building 24, BIA Road 531/ SW of Wells Fargo Bank 
Fax #: 505.368.1192 

Anthony M. Begay, Family Therapist                           505.368.1193 
ambegay@navajo-nsn.gov                              (wk cell) 928.205.3069 
 
Rosebella Johnson, Treatment Coordinator                505.368.1191 
rosebellajohnson@navajo-nsn.gov  
 

CHINLE CLINIC 
P.O. BOX 1000 Chinle, Az.86503  

Navajo Route 7 BIA Building 136 Room C9 Chinle, Az. 86503 
Fax #: 928.674.5740- (Chinle DFS Fax #) 

Beau Harvey, Family Therapist                                     928.674.2201 
bharvey@navajo-nsn.gov                                (wk cell) 928.349.0240 
   

CROWNPOINT CLINIC 
P.O. Box 638 Crownpoint, NM 87313 

Hwy Junction 371 Navajo Route 9 Shopping Ctr. Suite 2  
Ph: 505-786-2421 / Fax #: 505-786-2421 

Mavis Smith, Family Therapist                                      505.786.2333 
msmith@navajo-nsn.gov                                 (wk cell) 928.205.3427 
                                                      

TUBA CITY CLINIC 
P.O. Box 2199 Tuba City, Az. 86045 

Main St. NE of Tuba City Chapter House- White Modular Building 
Fax #: 928.283.3279 

Lynn D. Fowler, Family Therapist                                 928.283.3270 
lworker@navajo-nsn.gov                                 (wk cell) 928.206.9405 
 
Phil R. Begay, Treatment Coordinator                          928.283.3269 
prbegay@navajo-nsn.gov   
 

FORT DEFIANCE CLINIC 
P.O. Box 1789 Fort Defiance, Az. 86504 

Kit Carson Road (across from Scouts Fieldhouse) 
Fax #: 928.729.4285 

Leonard Shirley Jr., Clinical Family Therapist             928.729.4441 
lshirley@navajo-nsn.gov                               (wk cell) 928.206.6471 
  
VACANT, Family Therapist                                            928.729.4282 
                                                                         (wk cell) 928.401.0904 
 
VACANT, Treatment Coordinator                                  928.729.4284 
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